Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
1025/14		
		<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	T	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Leas Starty and		dress of receiving party(ies)
Ingo Stark; and Peter Zhou	Name: Appli	ed Digital Solutions
1 OW Zhou	Internal Addre	ess:
Additional managers (No. 1971)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Addres	s: 5750 Division Street #207
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olicel Address	s. 5750 Division Street #207
Other		
	City: Riverside	State: CA Zip: 92
5 May 29, 2002	City. 121Volsius	5StateZip72
Execution Date:May 28, 2003	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes, 🛚
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		0 8
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the executi	on date of the application is: 🛜
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s) 77 29
10/440,992		Ž z
Additional numbers at	ttached? 📮 Yes 🍒	29 M 7: /FINANCE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	
Name: Sean O'Neill	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accou	nt number:
Street Address: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER		
75 Enterprise-Suite 250	19-4330	
	(Attach d.:="	any of this name if we do not be
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	to <b>f</b> actorial district	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Inτormation is true α	and correct and any attached cop
Sean O'Neill	ser Olle	08/26/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number: APPDS-001A
Whereas, I/We, <u>Peter Zhou</u> of <u>Riverside, California</u> , hereafter referred useful improvements in <u>LOW POWER THERMOELECTRIC GENERAT</u>	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May Application Number 10 / 440,992	<u>19, 2003</u> ,
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, <u>Applied Digital Solutions</u> of <u>Riverside, California</u> herein re	ferred to "assignee" whose mailing address is
5750 Division Street #207, Riverside, California 92506 is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the recand valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, ass exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, A under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon an applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improtented United States, including the full right to claim for any such applic Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confibe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to to continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any country of Patents of Patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment at Executed this     A	sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all externations in any country or countries foreign to ation the priority benefits of the International ferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
	KRISTEN GOMEZ
State of <u>California</u> ) SS: County of <u>Riverside</u>	Commission # 1406964 Notary Public - California
County of Riverside	Riverside County My Comm. Biphes Mar 26, 2007
Before me personally appeared said Peter Zhou	2 /+h
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	2870
day of May, 20 03.	Y-5

Total of 2\_\_\_forms are submitted.

PATENT
REEL: 014437 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number: APPDS-001A		
Whereas, I/We, <u>Ingo Stark</u> of <u>Halle, Germany</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>LOW POWER THERMOELECTRIC GENERATOR</u>			
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 19, 2003,  Application Number 10 / 440, 992  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, Applied Digital Solutions of Riverside, California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is			
5750 Division Street #207, Riverside, California 92506	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the		
same;			
and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presexclusive right to the said improvement in the United State over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives under said improvements, and said application and all divisand all United States Letters patent which may be grar applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be file the United States, including the full right to claim for a Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and of be granted for said improvements in any country or coun continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissu Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal reprinstrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commis Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest.	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and es, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and sions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all ed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to any such application the priority benefits of the International her priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may tries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, ses thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the states, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the oplications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States est in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the dof the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and its assignment and sale not been made.		
<u>-</u>	VuV		
	Ingo Stark		
State of <u>California</u> ) SS:  County of <u>Riverside</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Ingo</u> <u>Ingo</u>	Commission # 140464  Notary Public - Collisions  Niverside County  My Course, September 26, 2007		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act	and deed this 28 th		
day of <u>May</u> , 20 03.	(Notary Public)		
☐ Total of 2 forms are submitted.			

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014437 FRAME: 0254